4 376-60 Mains, Cathodic Protectio-G (57,895)   4.17% (2,414)
5 378-20 Measuring & Regulating St-G -   3.50% -
6 380-00 Services-G (218,145)   3.67% (8,006)
7 Total 9,344,372$   253,320$

Northern Utilities, Inc. - New Hampshire Northern Utilities, Inc.
Pre Tax Rate of Return Docket No. DG 19-___

December 31, 2016 Pro Forma Attachment 2
Page 4 of 4

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Line Cost of Weighted Tax Pre-Tax
No. Description Amount Weight Capital Cost of Capital Factor Cost

1 Common Stock Equity $155,183,729 51.70% 9.50% 4.91% 1.3744   6.75%

2 Long Term Debt 145,000,000   48.30% 5.55% 2.68% 2.68%

3 Short Term Debt -   0.00% 2.19% 0.00% 0.00%

4   Total 300,183,729$   100.00% 7.59% 9.43%

ATTACHMENT 3

RATE DESIGN

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 3
Page 1 of 2Northern Utilities Inc. - New Hampshire Division

Settlement Agreement - Permanent Rates and Step Adjusted Rates

Billing Determinants - Test Year Ending Annualized

Winter Blocks Summer Blocks
Annual First Excess First Excess Total

Rate Class Customers Therms Therms Therms Therms Therms

R-5 Residential, Heating 270,640 5,789,680 7,839,764 2,642,288 382,014 16,653,745
R-10 Residential Heating, Low Income 12,052 267,004 283,179 108,201 8,800 667,183
R-6 Residential, Non-Heating 16,650 55,015 94,660 55,804 33,594 239,073
G-40 Low Annual, High Winter Use 58,925 1,839,901 6,193,053 729,110 576,749 9,338,812
G-50 Low Annual, Low Winter Use 9,708 218,399 697,489 219,197 545,720 1,680,805
G-41 Medium Annual, High Winter Use 8,266 10,640,539 2,508,973 13,149,512
G-51 Medium Annual, Low Winter Use 3,103 1,631,320 979,727 1,234,616 636,585 4,482,248
G-42 High Annual, High Winter Use 450 5,047,220 1,710,865 6,758,085
G-52 High Annual, Low Winter Use 386 9,238,799 7,699,964 16,938,763

Total 380,179 34,727,877 16,087,870 16,909,018 2,183,460 69,908,226

May 1, 2018 Step 1 Increase $2,337,446
May 1, 2018 Step 1 Percent Increase 7.13%

Actual Permanent Settlement Rates Effective May 1, 2018 - Including Step 1 Adjustment

Winter Blocks Summer Blocks
Customers First Excess First Excess

Rate Class Charge Therms $/thm Therms $/thm Therms $/thm Therms $/thm Revenue
R-5 Residential, Heating $21.36 $0.6660 $0.6660 $0.5870 $0.5870 $16,633,337
R-10 Residential Heating, Low Income $21.36 $0.6660 $0.6660 $0.5870 $0.5870 $692,540

Discount* -$12.82 -$0.3996 -$0.3996 -$0.3522 -$0.3522
Total Residential Heating, Low Income $8.54 $0.2664 $0.2664 $0.2348 $0.2348

R-6 Residential, Non-Heating $21.36 $0.6227 $0.6227 $0.6227 $0.6227 $504,521

G-40 Low Annual, High Winter Use $72.26 $0.1795 $0.1795 $0.1795 $0.1795 $5,934,242
G-50 Low Annual, Low Winter Use $72.26 $0.1795 $0.1795 $0.1795 $0.1795 $1,003,171
G-41 Medium Annual, High Winter Use $214.26 $0.2334 $0.1824 $4,712,107
G-51 Medium Annual, Low Winter Use $214.26 $0.1648 $0.1346 $0.1287 $0.1046 $1,291,011
G-42 High Annual, High Winter Use $1,285.55 $0.1909 $0.1161 $1,740,815
G-52 High Annual, Low Winter Use $1,285.55 $0.1655 $0.0762 $2,611,338

Total $35,123,082

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 3
Page 2 of 2Northern Utilities Inc. - New Hampshire Division

Settlement Agreement - Permanent Rates and Step Adjusted Rates

May 1, 2019 Step 2 $ Increase $1,431,349
May 1, 2019 Step 2 Percent Increase 4.08%

 Rates Effective May 1, 2019 - Including Step 2 Adjustment

Winter Blocks Summer Blocks
Customers First Excess First Excess

Rate Class Charge Therms $/thm Therms $/thm Therms $/thm Therms $/thm Revenue
R-5 Residential, Heating $22.23 $0.6931 $0.6931 $0.6109 $0.6109 $17,311,186
R-10 Residential Heating, Low Income $22.23 $0.6931 $0.6931 $0.6109 $0.6109 $720,762

Discount* -$13.34 -$0.4159 -$0.4159 -$0.3666 -$0.3666
Total Residential Heating, Low Income $8.89 $0.2773 $0.2773 $0.2444 $0.2444

R-6 Residential, Non-Heating $22.23 $0.6481 $0.6481 $0.6481 $0.6481 $525,082

G-40 Low Annual, High Winter Use $75.20 $0.1868 $0.1868 $0.1868 $0.1868 $6,176,077
G-50 Low Annual, Low Winter Use $75.20 $0.1868 $0.1868 $0.1868 $0.1868 $1,044,053
G-41 Medium Annual, High Winter Use $222.99 $0.2429 $0.1898 $4,904,136
G-51 Medium Annual, Low Winter Use $222.99 $0.1715 $0.1401 $0.1339 $0.1089 $1,343,623
G-42 High Annual, High Winter Use $1,337.94 $0.1987 $0.1208 $1,811,757
G-52 High Annual, Low Winter Use $1,337.94 $0.1722 $0.0793 $2,717,756

Total $36,554,432

* Revenues associated with the low income discounts are reconciled and recovererd in the Residential Low Income Assistance and Regulatory Assesment
Clause (RLIARA). Discounts are based on the same discounts as in current permanent distribution rates.

ATTACHMENT 4

BILL IMPACTS

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 1 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Heating Customer - R5

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 8.26 $34.29 $35.38 $1.09 3.2%
20.0% 26.13 $62.23 $63.81 $1.58 2.5%
30.0% 41.73 $86.64 $88.64 $2.00 2.3%
40.0% 56.24 $109.35 $111.74 $2.39 2.2%
50.0% 70.90 $132.27 $135.06 $2.79 2.1%
60.0% 86.45 $156.60 $159.82 $3.21 2.1%
70.0% 104.48 $184.80 $188.51 $3.70 2.0%
80.0% 126.94 $219.95 $224.26 $4.31 2.0%
90.0% 158.18 $268.82 $273.97 $5.16 1.9%

100.0% 243.66 $402.54 $410.02 $7.47 1.9%

Average 92.30 $165.75 $169.12 $3.37 2.0%

Distribution Only

10.0% 8.26 $26.86 $27.96 $1.09 4.1%
20.0% 26.13 $38.76 $40.34 $1.58 4.1%
30.0% 41.73 $49.15 $51.15 $2.00 4.1%
40.0% 56.24 $58.82 $61.21 $2.39 4.1%
50.0% 70.90 $68.58 $71.37 $2.79 4.1%
60.0% 86.45 $78.94 $82.15 $3.21 4.1%
70.0% 104.48 $90.94 $94.64 $3.70 4.1%
80.0% 126.94 $105.90 $110.21 $4.31 4.1%
90.0% 158.18 $126.71 $131.86 $5.16 4.1%

100.0% 243.66 $183.64 $191.11 $7.47 4.1%

Average 92.30 $82.83 $86.20 $3.37 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $21.36   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $22.23   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.6660   (1) Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.6931   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.6660   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.6931   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0691   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0691   (1)
COG ($/thm) 0.8293   (2) COG ($/thm) 0.8293   (2)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG
  (3)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 2 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Heating Customer - R5

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.00 $21.36 $22.23 $0.87 4.1%
20.0% 2.61 $24.02 $24.96 $0.93 3.9%
30.0% 6.85 $28.36 $29.39 $1.03 3.6%
40.0% 10.34 $31.92 $33.04 $1.12 3.5%
50.0% 13.64 $35.29 $36.49 $1.20 3.4%
60.0% 17.10 $38.82 $40.10 $1.28 3.3%
70.0% 21.29 $43.11 $44.49 $1.38 3.2%
80.0% 27.06 $49.00 $50.52 $1.52 3.1%
90.0% 37.40 $59.57 $61.33 $1.76 3.0%

100.0% 75.30 $98.28 $100.95 $2.67 2.7%

Average 21.16 $42.97 $44.35 $1.38 3.2%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.00 $21.36 $22.23 $0.87 4.1%
20.0% 2.61 $22.89 $23.82 $0.93 4.1%
30.0% 6.85 $25.38 $26.42 $1.03 4.1%
40.0% 10.34 $27.43 $28.55 $1.12 4.1%
50.0% 13.64 $29.37 $30.56 $1.20 4.1%
60.0% 17.10 $31.40 $32.67 $1.28 4.1%
70.0% 21.29 $33.86 $35.24 $1.38 4.1%
80.0% 27.06 $37.25 $38.76 $1.52 4.1%
90.0% 37.40 $43.31 $45.08 $1.76 4.1%

100.0% 75.30 $65.56 $68.23 $2.67 4.1%

Average 21.16 $33.78 $35.16 $1.38 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $21.36   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $22.23   (2)
Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.5870   (1) Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.6109   (2)
Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.5870   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.6109   (2)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0675   (3) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0675   (3)
COG ($/thm) $0.3670   (3) COG ($/thm) $0.3670   (3)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3
  (3)  Approved rates effective May 1, 2019

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 3 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Low Income Heating Customer - R10

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Present Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 13.42 $24.17 $24.67 $0.49 2.0%
20.0% 30.86 $44.49 $45.17 $0.68 1.5%
30.0% 43.75 $59.51 $60.33 $0.82 1.4%
40.0% 55.35 $73.01 $73.96 $0.95 1.3%
50.0% 66.76 $86.30 $87.38 $1.08 1.2%
60.0% 79.29 $100.91 $102.12 $1.21 1.2%
70.0% 93.47 $117.42 $118.79 $1.37 1.2%
80.0% 112.63 $139.74 $141.32 $1.58 1.1%
90.0% 140.35 $172.02 $173.90 $1.88 1.1%

100.0% 207.60 $250.36 $252.97 $2.61 1.0%

Average 84.35 $106.79 $108.06 $1.27 1.2%

Distribution Only

10.0% 13.42 $12.12 $12.61 $0.49 4.1%
20.0% 30.86 $16.76 $17.45 $0.68 4.1%
30.0% 43.75 $20.20 $21.03 $0.82 4.1%
40.0% 55.35 $23.29 $24.24 $0.95 4.1%
50.0% 66.76 $26.33 $27.40 $1.08 4.1%
60.0% 79.29 $29.67 $30.88 $1.21 4.1%
70.0% 93.47 $33.45 $34.81 $1.37 4.1%
80.0% 112.63 $38.55 $40.13 $1.58 4.1%
90.0% 140.35 $45.93 $47.81 $1.88 4.1%

100.0% 207.60 $63.85 $66.46 $2.61 4.1%

Average 84.35 $31.01 $32.28 $1.27 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $8.54   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $8.89   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.2664   (1) Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) * $0.2773   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.2664   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) * $0.2773   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0691   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0691   (1)
COG ($/thm) $0.8293   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.8293   (2)

  (1)  Currently effective rates * Assumes current 60% discount on distribution rates
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG
  (3)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 4 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Low Income Heating Customer - R10

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Present Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.09 $8.60 $8.95 $0.35 4.1%
20.0% 3.46 $10.86 $11.24 $0.38 3.5%
30.0% 7.52 $13.58 $14.00 $0.42 3.1%
40.0% 10.44 $15.53 $15.98 $0.45 2.9%
50.0% 13.36 $17.49 $17.96 $0.48 2.7%
60.0% 16.33 $19.47 $19.98 $0.50 2.6%
70.0% 20.10 $22.00 $22.54 $0.54 2.5%
80.0% 25.06 $25.32 $25.90 $0.59 2.3%
90.0% 34.33 $31.52 $32.20 $0.68 2.1%

100.0% 64.97 $52.03 $53.00 $0.97 1.9%

Average 19.57 $21.64 $22.17 $0.54 2.5%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.09 $8.56 $8.91 $0.35 4.1%
20.0% 3.46 $9.36 $9.74 $0.38 4.1%
30.0% 7.52 $10.31 $10.73 $0.42 4.1%
40.0% 10.44 $11.00 $11.44 $0.45 4.1%
50.0% 13.36 $11.68 $12.16 $0.48 4.1%
60.0% 16.33 $12.38 $12.88 $0.50 4.1%
70.0% 20.10 $13.26 $13.80 $0.54 4.1%
80.0% 25.06 $14.43 $15.02 $0.59 4.1%
90.0% 34.33 $16.60 $17.28 $0.68 4.1%

100.0% 64.97 $23.80 $24.77 $0.97 4.1%

Average 19.57 $13.14 $13.67 $0.54 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $8.54   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $8.89   (2)
Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.2348   (1) Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) * $0.2444   (2)
Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.2348   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) * $0.2444   (2)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0675   (3) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0675   (3)
COG ($/thm) $0.3670   (3) COG ($/thm) $0.3670   (3)

  (1)  Currently effective rates * Assumes current 60% discount on distribution rates
  (2)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3
  (3)  Approved rates effective May 1, 2019

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 5 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Non-Heating Customer - R6

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Present Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.00 $21.36 $22.23 $0.87 4.1%
20.0% 0.53 $22.16 $23.05 $0.88 4.0%
30.0% 2.32 $24.89 $25.82 $0.93 3.7%
40.0% 5.40 $29.57 $30.58 $1.01 3.4%
50.0% 9.21 $35.36 $36.47 $1.10 3.1%
60.0% 12.75 $40.76 $41.95 $1.19 2.9%
70.0% 16.55 $46.53 $47.82 $1.29 2.8%
80.0% 21.45 $53.98 $55.40 $1.41 2.6%
90.0% 30.58 $67.88 $69.52 $1.65 2.4%

100.0% 74.59 $134.81 $137.58 $2.76 2.1%

Average 17.34 $47.73 $49.04 $1.31 2.7%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.00 $21.36 $22.23 $0.87 4.1%
20.0% 0.53 $21.69 $22.57 $0.88 4.1%
30.0% 2.32 $22.81 $23.73 $0.93 4.1%
40.0% 5.40 $24.72 $25.73 $1.01 4.1%
50.0% 9.21 $27.09 $28.20 $1.10 4.1%
60.0% 12.75 $29.30 $30.49 $1.19 4.1%
70.0% 16.55 $31.67 $32.96 $1.29 4.1%
80.0% 21.45 $34.72 $36.13 $1.41 4.1%
90.0% 30.58 $40.40 $42.05 $1.65 4.1%

100.0% 74.59 $67.80 $70.57 $2.76 4.1%

Average 17.34 $32.16 $33.47 $1.31 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $21.36   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $22.23   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 10 therms ($/thm) $0.6227   (1) Distribution Charge - First 10 therms ($/thm) $0.6481   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 10 therms ($/thm) $0.6227   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 10 therms ($/thm) $0.6481   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0691   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0691   (1)
COG ($/thm) $0.8293   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.8293   (2)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG
  (3)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 6 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Non-Heating Customer - R6

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Present Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.00 $21.36 $22.23 $0.87 4.1%
20.0% 0.84 $22.25 $23.14 $0.89 4.0%
30.0% 2.36 $23.85 $24.78 $0.93 3.9%
40.0% 4.47 $26.08 $27.07 $0.98 3.8%
50.0% 6.84 $28.59 $29.63 $1.04 3.7%
60.0% 8.97 $30.85 $31.95 $1.10 3.6%
70.0% 11.19 $33.19 $34.34 $1.15 3.5%
80.0% 13.87 $36.02 $37.24 $1.22 3.4%
90.0% 18.00 $40.39 $41.72 $1.33 3.3%

100.0% 36.07 $59.49 $61.28 $1.79 3.0%

Average 10.26 $32.21 $33.34 $1.13 3.5%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.00 $21.36 $22.23 $0.87 4.1%
20.0% 0.84 $21.88 $22.77 $0.89 4.1%
30.0% 2.36 $22.83 $23.76 $0.93 4.1%
40.0% 4.47 $24.14 $25.13 $0.98 4.1%
50.0% 6.84 $25.62 $26.66 $1.04 4.1%
60.0% 8.97 $26.95 $28.05 $1.10 4.1%
70.0% 11.19 $28.33 $29.48 $1.15 4.1%
80.0% 13.87 $30.00 $31.22 $1.22 4.1%
90.0% 18.00 $32.57 $33.90 $1.33 4.1%

100.0% 36.07 $43.82 $45.61 $1.79 4.1%

Average 10.26 $27.75 $28.88 $1.13 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $21.36   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $22.23   (2)
Distribution Charge - First 10 therms ($/thm) $0.6227   (1) Distribution Charge - First 10 therms ($/thm) $0.6481   (2)
Distribution Charge - Excess 10 therms ($/thm) $0.6227   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 10 therms ($/thm) $0.6481   (2)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0675   (3) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0675   (3)
COG ($/thm) $0.3670   (3) COG ($/thm) $0.3670   (3)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3
  (3)  Approved rates effective May 1, 2019

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 7 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Low Annual, High Winter Use - G40

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 4.43 $76.97 $79.95 $2.97 3.9%
20.0% 27.64 $101.66 $104.80 $3.14 3.1%
30.0% 54.57 $130.30 $133.64 $3.34 2.6%
40.0% 86.90 $164.69 $168.27 $3.57 2.2%
50.0% 126.77 $207.11 $210.97 $3.87 1.9%
60.0% 177.28 $260.84 $265.07 $4.23 1.6%
70.0% 245.10 $332.98 $337.71 $4.73 1.4%
80.0% 338.06 $431.86 $437.27 $5.41 1.3%
90.0% 484.85 $588.01 $594.49 $6.48 1.1%

100.0% 923.90 $1,055.05 $1,064.73 $9.68 0.9%

Average 246.95 $334.95 $339.69 $4.74 1.4%

Distribution Only

10.0% 4.43 $73.06 $76.03 $2.97 4.1%
20.0% 27.64 $77.22 $80.36 $3.14 4.1%
30.0% 54.57 $82.05 $85.39 $3.34 4.1%
40.0% 86.90 $87.86 $91.43 $3.57 4.1%
50.0% 126.77 $95.02 $98.88 $3.87 4.1%
60.0% 177.28 $104.08 $108.32 $4.23 4.1%
70.0% 245.10 $116.26 $120.99 $4.73 4.1%
80.0% 338.06 $132.94 $138.35 $5.41 4.1%
90.0% 484.85 $159.29 $165.77 $6.48 4.1%

100.0% 923.90 $238.10 $247.78 $9.68 4.1%

Average 246.95 $116.59 $121.33 $4.74 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $72.26   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $75.20   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1795   (1) Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1868   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1795   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1868   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0396   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0396   (1)
COG ($/thm) $0.8446   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.8446   (2)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG
  (3)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 8 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Low Annual, High Winter Use - G40

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.00 $72.26 $75.20 $2.94 4.1%
20.0% 0.00 $72.26 $75.20 $2.94 4.1%
30.0% 0.00 $72.26 $75.20 $2.94 4.1%
40.0% 1.16 $72.97 $75.92 $2.95 4.0%
50.0% 5.41 $75.58 $78.56 $2.98 3.9%
60.0% 11.70 $79.43 $82.46 $3.03 3.8%
70.0% 23.50 $86.67 $89.79 $3.11 3.6%
80.0% 45.46 $100.14 $103.41 $3.27 3.3%
90.0% 87.78 $126.10 $129.68 $3.58 2.8%

100.0% 249.91 $225.53 $230.30 $4.76 2.1%

Average 42.49 $98.32 $101.57 $3.25 3.3%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.00 $72.26 $75.20 $2.94 4.1%
20.0% 0.00 $72.26 $75.20 $2.94 4.1%
30.0% 0.00 $72.26 $75.20 $2.94 4.1%
40.0% 1.16 $72.47 $75.42 $2.95 4.1%
50.0% 5.41 $73.23 $76.21 $2.98 4.1%
60.0% 11.70 $74.36 $77.38 $3.03 4.1%
70.0% 23.50 $76.48 $79.59 $3.11 4.1%
80.0% 45.46 $80.42 $83.69 $3.27 4.1%
90.0% 87.78 $88.02 $91.60 $3.58 4.1%

100.0% 249.91 $117.12 $121.88 $4.76 4.1%

Average 42.49 $79.89 $83.14 $3.25 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $72.26   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $75.20   (2)
Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1795   (1) Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1868   (2)
Distribution Charge - Excess 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1795   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1868   (2)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0380   (3) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0380   (3)
COG ($/thm) $0.3958   (3) COG ($/thm) $0.3958   (3)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3
  (3)  Approved rates effective May 1, 2019

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 9 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Low Annual, Low Winter Use - G50

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.00 $72.26 $75.20 $2.94 4.1%
20.0% 2.72 $74.83 $77.79 $2.96 4.0%
30.0% 9.58 $81.33 $84.34 $3.01 3.7%
40.0% 23.28 $94.30 $97.41 $3.11 3.3%
50.0% 47.61 $117.34 $120.62 $3.29 2.8%
60.0% 91.23 $158.63 $162.23 $3.61 2.3%
70.0% 172.70 $235.76 $239.96 $4.20 1.8%
80.0% 300.72 $356.96 $362.10 $5.14 1.4%
90.0% 456.81 $504.74 $511.01 $6.27 1.2%

100.0% 769.53 $800.80 $809.35 $8.56 1.1%

Average 187.42 $249.69 $254.00 $4.31 1.7%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.00 $72.26 $75.20 $2.94 4.1%
20.0% 2.72 $72.75 $75.71 $2.96 4.1%
30.0% 9.58 $73.98 $76.99 $3.01 4.1%
40.0% 23.28 $76.44 $79.55 $3.11 4.1%
50.0% 47.61 $80.81 $84.09 $3.29 4.1%
60.0% 91.23 $88.63 $92.24 $3.61 4.1%
70.0% 172.70 $103.26 $107.46 $4.20 4.1%
80.0% 300.72 $126.24 $131.37 $5.14 4.1%
90.0% 456.81 $154.26 $160.53 $6.27 4.1%

100.0% 769.53 $210.39 $218.95 $8.56 4.1%

Average 187.42 $105.90 $110.21 $4.31 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $72.26   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $75.20   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1795   (1) Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1868   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1795   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1868   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0396   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0396   (1)
COG ($/thm) $0.7276   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.7276   (2)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG
  (3)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 10 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Low Annual, Low Winter Use - G50

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.07 $72.30 $75.24 $2.94 4.1%
20.0% 2.86 $73.82 $76.78 $2.96 4.0%
30.0% 8.24 $76.75 $79.75 $3.00 3.9%
40.0% 17.63 $81.86 $84.93 $3.07 3.7%
50.0% 35.77 $91.73 $94.93 $3.20 3.5%
60.0% 71.14 $110.99 $114.45 $3.46 3.1%
70.0% 142.62 $149.90 $153.88 $3.98 2.7%
80.0% 247.68 $207.10 $211.84 $4.75 2.3%
90.0% 372.16 $274.86 $280.52 $5.66 2.1%

100.0% 611.33 $405.07 $412.47 $7.40 1.8%

Average 150.95 $154.44 $158.48 $4.04 2.6%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.07 $72.27 $75.21 $2.94 4.1%
20.0% 2.86 $72.77 $75.73 $2.96 4.1%
30.0% 8.24 $73.74 $76.74 $3.00 4.1%
40.0% 17.63 $75.42 $78.49 $3.07 4.1%
50.0% 35.77 $78.68 $81.88 $3.20 4.1%
60.0% 71.14 $85.03 $88.49 $3.46 4.1%
70.0% 142.62 $97.86 $101.84 $3.98 4.1%
80.0% 247.68 $116.72 $121.47 $4.75 4.1%
90.0% 372.16 $139.06 $144.72 $5.66 4.1%

100.0% 611.33 $181.99 $189.40 $7.40 4.1%

Average 150.95 $99.36 $103.40 $4.04 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $72.26   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $75.20   (2)
Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1795   (1) Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1868   (2)
Distribution Charge - Excess 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1795   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1868   (2)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0380   (3) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0380   (3)
COG ($/thm) $0.3269   (3) COG ($/thm) $0.3269   (3)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3
  (3)  Approved rates effective May 1, 2019

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 11 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Medium Annual, High Winter Use - G41

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 310.17 $560.91 $572.59 $11.68 2.1%
20.0% 818.65 $1,129.21 $1,145.72 $16.51 1.5%
30.0% 1,089.68 $1,432.12 $1,451.21 $19.08 1.3%
40.0% 1,314.59 $1,683.48 $1,704.70 $21.22 1.3%
50.0% 1,553.42 $1,950.42 $1,973.91 $23.49 1.2%
60.0% 1,858.38 $2,291.24 $2,317.63 $26.38 1.2%
70.0% 2,313.08 $2,799.43 $2,830.13 $30.70 1.1%
80.0% 3,035.26 $3,606.57 $3,644.13 $37.56 1.0%
90.0% 4,276.44 $4,993.75 $5,043.11 $49.36 1.0%

100.0% 7,338.99 $8,416.56 $8,495.01 $78.45 0.9%

Average 2,390.87 $2,886.37 $2,917.81 $31.44 1.1%

Distribution Only

10.0% 310.17 $286.65 $298.33 $11.68 4.1%
20.0% 818.65 $405.33 $421.84 $16.51 4.1%
30.0% 1,089.68 $468.59 $487.67 $19.08 4.1%
40.0% 1,314.59 $521.08 $542.30 $21.22 4.1%
50.0% 1,553.42 $576.83 $600.32 $23.49 4.1%
60.0% 1,858.38 $648.00 $674.39 $26.38 4.1%
70.0% 2,313.08 $754.13 $784.84 $30.70 4.1%
80.0% 3,035.26 $922.69 $960.25 $37.56 4.1%
90.0% 4,276.44 $1,212.38 $1,261.74 $49.36 4.1%

100.0% 7,338.99 $1,927.18 $2,005.63 $78.45 4.1%

Average 2,390.87 $772.29 $803.73 $31.44 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $214.26   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $222.99   (3)
Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.2334   (1) Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.2429   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0396   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0396   (1)
COG ($/thm) $0.8446   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.8446   (2)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG
  (3)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 12 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Medium Annual, High Winter Use - G41

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.00 $214.26 $222.99 $8.73 4.1%
20.0% 5.88 $217.88 $226.66 $8.77 4.0%
30.0% 39.86 $238.82 $247.85 $9.02 3.8%
40.0% 119.15 $287.68 $297.29 $9.61 3.3%
50.0% 230.97 $356.58 $367.02 $10.44 2.9%
60.0% 364.21 $438.68 $450.11 $11.43 2.6%
70.0% 509.61 $528.28 $540.79 $12.50 2.4%
80.0% 719.54 $657.64 $671.70 $14.05 2.1%
90.0% 1,106.64 $896.17 $913.09 $16.92 1.9%

100.0% 2,524.27 $1,769.72 $1,797.13 $27.41 1.5%

Average 562.01 $560.57 $573.46 $12.89 2.3%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.00 $214.26 $222.99 $8.73 4.1%
20.0% 5.88 $215.33 $224.11 $8.77 4.1%
30.0% 39.86 $221.53 $230.56 $9.02 4.1%
40.0% 119.15 $235.99 $245.60 $9.61 4.1%
50.0% 230.97 $256.39 $266.83 $10.44 4.1%
60.0% 364.21 $280.69 $292.12 $11.43 4.1%
70.0% 509.61 $307.21 $319.71 $12.50 4.1%
80.0% 719.54 $345.50 $359.56 $14.05 4.1%
90.0% 1,106.64 $416.11 $433.03 $16.92 4.1%

100.0% 2,524.27 $674.69 $702.10 $27.41 4.1%

Average 562.01 $316.77 $329.66 $12.89 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $214.26   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $222.99   (2)
Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1824   (1) Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1898   (2)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0380   (3) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0380   (3)
COG ($/thm) $0.3958   (3) COG ($/thm) $0.3958   (3)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3
  (3)  Approved rates effective May 1, 2019

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 13 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Medium Annual, Low Winter Use - G51

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 335.07 $526.56 $537.53 $10.97 2.1%
20.0% 725.69 $890.63 $904.22 $13.59 1.5%
30.0% 853.10 $1,009.37 $1,023.82 $14.45 1.4%
40.0% 971.90 $1,120.10 $1,135.34 $15.24 1.4%
50.0% 1,107.19 $1,246.19 $1,262.34 $16.15 1.3%
60.0% 1,275.87 $1,403.41 $1,420.69 $17.28 1.2%
70.0% 1,495.24 $1,601.98 $1,620.49 $18.51 1.2%
80.0% 1,899.30 $1,966.37 $1,987.10 $20.74 1.1%
90.0% 2,635.60 $2,630.39 $2,655.18 $24.79 0.9%

100.0% 5,025.23 $4,785.44 $4,823.37 $37.93 0.8%

Average 1,632.42 $1,725.69 $1,744.96 $19.27 1.1%

Distribution Only

10.0% 335.07 $269.48 $280.45 $10.97 4.1%
20.0% 725.69 $333.85 $347.45 $13.59 4.1%
30.0% 853.10 $354.85 $369.30 $14.45 4.1%
40.0% 971.90 $374.43 $389.67 $15.24 4.1%
50.0% 1,107.19 $396.72 $412.87 $16.15 4.1%
60.0% 1,275.87 $424.52 $441.80 $17.28 4.1%
70.0% 1,495.24 $454.78 $473.29 $18.51 4.1%
80.0% 1,899.30 $509.17 $529.90 $20.74 4.1%
90.0% 2,635.60 $608.27 $633.06 $24.79 4.1%

100.0% 5,025.23 $929.92 $967.85 $37.93 4.1%

Average 1,632.42 $473.24 $492.51 $19.27 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $214.26   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $222.99   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 1,300 therms ($/thm) $0.1648   (1) Distribution Charge - First 1,300 therms ($/thm) $0.1715   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 1,300 therms ($/thm) $0.1346   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 1,300 therms ($/thm) $0.1401   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0396   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0396   (1)
COG ($/thm) $0.7276   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.7276   (2)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG
  (3)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 14 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Medium Annual, Low Winter Use - G51

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 164.90 $295.65 $305.24 $9.59 3.2%
20.0% 521.45 $471.65 $483.09 $11.44 2.4%
30.0% 628.41 $524.44 $536.44 $12.00 2.3%
40.0% 721.26 $570.27 $582.75 $12.48 2.2%
50.0% 808.31 $613.24 $626.18 $12.93 2.1%
60.0% 930.76 $673.69 $687.26 $13.57 2.0%
70.0% 1,113.81 $761.29 $775.71 $14.42 1.9%
80.0% 1,362.49 $878.05 $893.54 $15.49 1.8%
90.0% 1,768.95 $1,068.88 $1,086.12 $17.24 1.6%

100.0% 3,649.96 $1,952.02 $1,977.34 $25.32 1.3%

Average 1,167.03 $786.28 $800.93 $14.65 1.9%

Distribution Only

10.0% 164.90 $235.48 $245.07 $9.59 4.1%
20.0% 521.45 $281.37 $292.81 $11.44 4.1%
30.0% 628.41 $295.14 $307.13 $12.00 4.1%
40.0% 721.26 $307.09 $319.57 $12.48 4.1%
50.0% 808.31 $318.29 $331.22 $12.93 4.1%
60.0% 930.76 $334.05 $347.62 $13.57 4.1%
70.0% 1,113.81 $354.86 $369.28 $14.42 4.1%
80.0% 1,362.49 $380.88 $396.37 $15.49 4.1%
90.0% 1,768.95 $423.39 $440.63 $17.24 4.1%

100.0% 3,649.96 $620.15 $645.47 $25.32 4.1%

Average 1,167.03 $360.43 $375.08 $14.65 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $214.26   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $222.99   (2)
Distribution Charge - First 1,000 therms ($/thm) $0.1287   (1) Distribution Charge - First 1,000 therms ($/thm) $0.1339   (2)
Distribution Charge - Excess 1,000 therms ($/thm) $0.1046   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 1,000 therms ($/thm) $0.1089   (2)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0380   (3) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0380   (3)
COG ($/thm) $0.3269   (3) COG ($/thm) $0.3269   (3)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3
  (3)  Approved rates effective May 1, 2019

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 15 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  High Annual, High Winter Use - G42

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

9.8% 3,268.24 $4,799.35 $4,877.23 $77.88 1.6%
20.1% 7,419.74 $9,262.76 $9,373.02 $110.26 1.2%
29.9% 9,222.99 $11,201.50 $11,325.82 $124.33 1.1%
40.2% 10,830.36 $12,929.63 $13,066.50 $136.87 1.1%
50.0% 12,077.18 $14,270.13 $14,416.72 $146.59 1.0%
59.8% 14,047.99 $16,389.01 $16,550.97 $161.96 1.0%
70.1% 16,354.75 $18,869.08 $19,049.04 $179.96 1.0%
79.9% 18,890.81 $21,595.69 $21,795.43 $199.74 0.9%
90.2% 24,097.25 $27,193.31 $27,433.66 $240.35 0.9%

100.0% 98,242.53 $106,909.36 $107,728.05 $818.68 0.8%

Average 21,445.18 $24,341.98 $24,561.64 $219.66 0.9%

Distribution Only

9.8% 3,268.24 $1,909.46 $1,987.34 $77.88 4.1%
20.1% 7,419.74 $2,701.98 $2,812.24 $110.26 4.1%
29.9% 9,222.99 $3,046.22 $3,170.55 $124.33 4.1%
40.2% 10,830.36 $3,353.07 $3,489.93 $136.87 4.1%
50.0% 12,077.18 $3,591.08 $3,737.68 $146.59 4.1%
59.8% 14,047.99 $3,967.31 $4,129.27 $161.96 4.1%
70.1% 16,354.75 $4,407.67 $4,587.63 $179.96 4.1%
79.9% 18,890.81 $4,891.81 $5,091.54 $199.74 4.1%
90.2% 24,097.25 $5,885.72 $6,126.06 $240.35 4.1%

100.0% 98,242.53 $20,040.05 $20,858.73 $818.68 4.1%

Average 21,445.18 $5,379.44 $5,599.10 $219.66 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $1,285.55   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $1,337.94   (3)
Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1909   (1) Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1987   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0396   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0396   (1)
COG ($/thm) $0.8446   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.8446   (2)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG
  (3)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 16 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  High Annual, High Winter Use - G42

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 194.84 $1,392.69 $1,446.00 $53.31 3.8%
20.1% 466.60 $1,542.13 $1,596.72 $54.58 3.5%
30.1% 1,161.76 $1,924.40 $1,982.25 $57.85 3.0%
40.2% 2,092.77 $2,436.36 $2,498.59 $62.23 2.6%
50.2% 3,103.77 $2,992.31 $3,059.29 $66.98 2.2%
59.8% 3,754.37 $3,350.08 $3,420.11 $70.04 2.1%
69.9% 4,661.49 $3,848.90 $3,923.20 $74.30 1.9%
79.9% 6,258.51 $4,727.10 $4,808.91 $81.80 1.7%
90.0% 8,711.55 $6,076.03 $6,169.37 $93.33 1.5%

100.0% 42,931.93 $24,893.82 $25,147.99 $254.17 1.0%

Average 7,333.76 $5,318.38 $5,405.24 $86.86 1.6%

Distribution Only

10.0% 194.84 $1,308.17 $1,361.48 $53.31 4.1%
20.1% 466.60 $1,339.72 $1,394.31 $54.58 4.1%
30.1% 1,161.76 $1,420.43 $1,478.28 $57.85 4.1%
40.2% 2,092.77 $1,528.52 $1,590.75 $62.23 4.1%
50.2% 3,103.77 $1,645.90 $1,712.88 $66.98 4.1%
59.8% 3,754.37 $1,721.43 $1,791.47 $70.04 4.1%
69.9% 4,661.49 $1,826.75 $1,901.05 $74.30 4.1%
79.9% 6,258.51 $2,012.16 $2,093.97 $81.80 4.1%
90.0% 8,711.55 $2,296.96 $2,390.30 $93.33 4.1%

100.0% 42,931.93 $6,269.95 $6,524.12 $254.17 4.1%

Average 7,333.76 $2,137.00 $2,223.86 $86.86 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $1,285.55   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $1,337.94   (2)
Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1161   (1) Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1208   (2)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0380   (3) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0380   (3)
COG ($/thm) $0.3958   (3) COG ($/thm) $0.3958   (3)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3
  (3)  Approved rates effective May 1, 2019

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 17 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  High Annual, Low Winter Use - G52

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

9.8% 3,102.47 $4,179.32 $4,252.50 $73.18 1.8%
20.1% 9,768.47 $10,396.92 $10,514.76 $117.84 1.1%
29.9% 14,676.19 $14,974.52 $15,125.24 $150.72 1.0%
40.2% 20,424.77 $20,336.41 $20,525.65 $189.24 0.9%
50.0% 24,742.79 $24,363.98 $24,582.14 $218.17 0.9%
59.8% 35,960.92 $34,827.50 $35,120.82 $293.33 0.8%
70.1% 46,755.90 $44,896.34 $45,261.99 $365.65 0.8%
79.9% 54,331.66 $51,962.50 $52,378.92 $416.41 0.8%
90.2% 69,522.58 $66,131.58 $66,649.77 $518.19 0.8%

100.0% 191,929.38 $180,304.48 $181,642.80 $1,338.32 0.7%

Average 47,121.51 $45,237.36 $45,605.46 $368.10 0.8%

Distribution Only

9.8% 3,102.47 $1,799.01 $1,872.18 $73.18 4.1%
20.1% 9,768.47 $2,902.23 $3,020.07 $117.84 4.1%
29.9% 14,676.19 $3,714.46 $3,865.18 $150.72 4.1%
40.2% 20,424.77 $4,665.85 $4,855.09 $189.24 4.1%
50.0% 24,742.79 $5,380.48 $5,598.65 $218.17 4.1%
59.8% 35,960.92 $7,237.08 $7,530.41 $293.33 4.1%
70.1% 46,755.90 $9,023.65 $9,389.31 $365.65 4.1%
79.9% 54,331.66 $10,277.44 $10,693.85 $416.41 4.1%
90.2% 69,522.58 $12,791.54 $13,309.73 $518.19 4.1%

100.0% 191,929.38 $33,049.86 $34,388.18 $1,338.32 4.0%

Average 47,121.51 $9,084.16 $9,452.26 $368.10 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $1,285.55   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $1,337.94   (3)
Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1655   (1) Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1722   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0396   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0396   (1)
COG ($/thm) $0.7276   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.7276   (2)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG
  (3)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 19-___

Attachment 4
Page 18 of 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  High Annual, Low Winter Use - G52

Proposed Rates with Step Adjustment versus Present Rates, as filed
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

9.9% 5,926.56 $3,899.75 $3,970.52 $70.76 1.8%
19.8% 10,415.80 $5,879.96 $5,964.64 $84.68 1.4%
30.2% 15,361.14 $8,061.35 $8,161.36 $100.01 1.2%
40.1% 20,456.75 $10,309.02 $10,424.83 $115.81 1.1%
50.0% 24,326.38 $12,015.92 $12,143.72 $127.80 1.1%
59.9% 29,065.87 $14,106.51 $14,249.00 $142.49 1.0%
69.8% 34,228.84 $16,383.89 $16,542.39 $158.50 1.0%
80.2% 40,790.42 $19,278.20 $19,457.04 $178.84 0.9%
90.1% 63,504.84 $29,297.54 $29,546.79 $249.26 0.9%

100.0% 156,775.16 $70,439.07 $70,977.47 $538.39 0.8%

Average 40,085.18 $18,967.12 $19,143.78 $176.65 0.9%

Distribution Only

9.9% 5,926.56 $1,737.15 $1,807.92 $70.76 4.1%
19.8% 10,415.80 $2,079.23 $2,163.91 $84.68 4.1%
30.2% 15,361.14 $2,456.07 $2,556.08 $100.01 4.1%
40.1% 20,456.75 $2,844.35 $2,960.16 $115.81 4.1%
50.0% 24,326.38 $3,139.22 $3,267.02 $127.80 4.1%
59.9% 29,065.87 $3,500.37 $3,642.86 $142.49 4.1%
69.8% 34,228.84 $3,893.79 $4,052.29 $158.50 4.1%
80.2% 40,790.42 $4,393.78 $4,572.62 $178.84 4.1%
90.1% 63,504.84 $6,124.62 $6,373.87 $249.26 4.1%

100.0% 156,775.16 $13,231.82 $13,770.21 $538.39 4.1%

Average 40,085.18 $4,340.04 $4,516.69 $176.65 4.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $1,285.55   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $1,337.94   (2)
Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.0762   (1) Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.0793   (2)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0380   (3) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0380   (3)
COG ($/thm) $0.3269   (3) COG ($/thm) $0.3269   (3)

  (1)  Currently effective rates
  (2)  Proposed Rates, Schedule 3
  (3)  Approved rates effective May 1, 2019